## LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 554 by Senator Gary Smith

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 9, following "<u>Section</u>" and before "<u>be controlled</u>" change "<u>are to</u>" to "<u>shall</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 16, following "<u>market</u>" and before "<u>including</u>" insert ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 17, following "**agreement**" and before "**covering**" delete ","

## 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 8 On page 14, line 3, following "<u>increase</u>" and before the end of the line change "<u>which</u>" to
  9 "<u>that</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 14, line 10, following ""<u>website</u>" and before "<u>and</u>"delete ","
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 20, line 6, following "<u>Section</u>" and before """ insert ","
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 22, lines 23 and 24, following "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>makes</u>" change "<u>Division of</u>
- 16 Administrative Law" to "division of administrative law"